

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

- First Appeal No.710 of 2010**
(Suresh Champatrao Waghmare .vs. Suresh Mansaram Vaidya and Ors.)
with
First Appeal No.835 of 2010
(Nagesh s/o. Nareshkumar Shivhare .vs. Avinash s/o. Narsinga Kshatriya (Deleted) and
Ors.)
with
First Appeal No.634 of 2010
(Smt. Latabai w/o. Balendra Kshatriya and Ors. vs. Chandrakumar s/o. Narsinga
Kshatriya and Os.)
with
First Appeal No.81 of 2011
(VIDC .vs. Awadhoot Bhagwanji Thakre)
with
First Appeal No.175 of 2011
(The Branch Manager, The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Smt. Tulsabai wd/o.
Monarch Fukatkar and Ors.)
with
First Appeal No.697 of 2011
(United India Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Sunil Shriram Tayade, through Next friend and
Ors.)
with
First Appeal No.170 of 2012
(The Branch Manager, United India Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Prashant Bhanudas Jadhav
and anr.)
with
First Appeal No.217 of 2012
(The Chief Manager and anr. vs. Smt. Padmadevi wd/o. Vishnuji Deshmukh and anr.)
with
First Appeal No.236 of 2012
(The National Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Sunderlal s/o. Shamlal Bhilawekar and Ors.)
with
First Appeal No.237 of 2012
(The National Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Kambubai w/o. Sunderlal Bhilawekar and Ors.)
with
First Appeal No.247 of 2012
(Mahindra and Mahindra vs. Gulam Gaus s/o. Gulam Dastagir and Ors.)
with
First Appeal No.252 of 2012
(Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. Pune vs. Kawdu Warluji Kande and Ors.)
with
First Appeal No.254 of 2012
(Executive Engineer, Bembla Canal Division, VIDC, Yavatmal .vs. Sachin s/o.
Ashokchand Tated and Ors.)
with
First Appeal No.261 of 2012

(The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Prakash Motiramji Kubade and Ors.)
with
First Appeal No.276 of 2012
(Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Sau. Rajkanya w/o. Sanjay Wadekar and Ors.)
with
First Appeal No.286 of 2012
(Rajesh Mulchandji Baid and anr. vs. Meera w/o. Suraj Ramani and anr.)
with
First Appeal No.291 of 2012
(MIDC .vs. Shalabi w/o. Sabdarmulla (D) through L.Rs. and Ors.)
with
First Appeal No.376 of 2012
(Uddhav Zapru Bhivgade .vs. State, through Collector, Wardha and Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

CORAM : A.P.BHANGALE, J.

DATED : 25th JUNE, 2015.

By way of last chance, further time of twelve weeks is granted to file private paper book. It is made clear that if, within the stipulated period, the private paper book is not filed, the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

JUDGE

jais