



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.376 OF 2012

Uddhav Zapru Bhivgade **Vs.** State Of Mah. Thr. Collector, Wardha & Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Kiran Israni h/f. Mr. Rajeev Chhabra, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. B.M. Lonare, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.
Mr. M.A. Kadu, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATED : 12th JUNE, 2026

1. Ms. Israni, holding for Mr. Chhabra, learned counsel for the appellant states that the issue involved in the instant appeal is covered by the judgment delivered by this Court in *First Appeal No.46 of 2011 [Uddhav Zapru Bhivgade (Dead) through Legal Heirs Vs. State of Maharashtra and Others]* decided on *09.12.2025*.
2. Mr. Kadu, learned counsel for respondent No.3 states that he has just received a copy of the aforesaid judgment and seeks time to go through the same.
3. Hence, in order to enable him to verify the contents of the said judgment, list the matter on **19.06.2026**.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

Privel