

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 376 OF 2012

Uddhav Zapru Bhivgade ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Mah. Thr. Collector, Wardha And Ors..RESPONDENT

ROHAN and RAJEEV CHHABRA for Petitioner

S.G. JAGTAP for Respondent

ADV H D DUBE AGP FOR R-STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUSHIL M.  
GHODESWAR J**

**DATE : 19th June, 2026**

**P.C. :**

NONE FOR PARTIES. S.O. TO 16/7/26

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**